
DISPLAY THIS CARD ON PRINCIPAL FRONTAGE OF WORK 
CITY OF PORTLAND 

ION IDrniiMlr;~;;;;;;;UE:;:-D--' 

ThIB It to certify that Guarino Pbjlip.~""'Ul!.J1 

tIM pemll8'on to build Ia . 

AT 12$ ~bllky Cl 

provided that the person or peraons, 
ot the provlalons ot the Statutes ot 
the construction, maintenance and 
thla department. 

pIIng thla permltsha/l comp y w all ' 
CBS ot the City ot Portland regulstlng 
ures, and ot the application on t/le in 

Appl~ to Public Works for street nne 
and QIliIde if nature of work requires 
such information. 

O11f£R flEQUlFlED APPROVALS 
F.. _ 

H..1th Dept. _-,....._-- ­
.,...,. ----._,,;;;,..,_..,.._;;;----- ­

PENALTY FOR REMOVINGTHIS CARD 

A certificate of occupancy must be 
procured by owner before this build­
ing or part thereof is occupied. 

-




APp/lf,isYTriSSI:IEDCity or Portland, MaIne • Building or Use Perm p..D.,,, CBL, 

389 <Angress Street, 041O! Tel: (207) 874-8703, Fax: 207 874-8716 ~ 083E 8030001 

LoudoD of CODItruction: Owner NamI:: lllW ' I'" -//18 -2(, II{ '.'n" 
128 Mckinley Ct Guarino Philip J & l a W ts 5 Kimball Rd & 766-2255 

Bu81Dea Namt: eoDtncIor NIlIDe: ~: ...... ! 
Owne< CllY 0 

l.-.IBu,er'. NUDt Phone: PcrmI.t Type: Z,n" 
Additions - Dwellings :!1l- t 

PutVK: Proposed. Vie: PermIt Fee: Cost of Work: CEO Dtstrid:: 

single family residence single family residence with lO'x24' S30.00 SI,OOO.OO 1 
deck nHE DEFI': ~ Approved INSPECTION: 

UM: Group: It: T)p<, ':>75

Sly;, 5Z-C",j3
Prupo8ed Project DeIa1pCion: ~ 
build IO'x24' deck at single family residence Signauue; 

PEDE8I1UAN ACTIVITIES DISTRICT (P.A~~ 

ACtiOll: 0 Approved 0 Approved w/Condili ~ 
Signature: DlIte: 

Permit TakeD By: IMte AppUed. For: Zoning Approval 
jhanis 0810912005 

I. This pennil application docs not preclude the Spedal Zone or .RevtnrI ......A-' Historic Prelervatlon 

Applicant(s) from meeting applicable State and o Slxnland o Variance o Not in District or Landmark 
Federal Rules. 

~ Not Require Review2. Building permits do not include plwnbing, o Wetland ~ o Mi!lCCllancout 

septic or electrical work. liM..."" ViStll... 
3. Building permits are void if work is not started D~~t~ / o CoDd.i1iona1 Vac o R<q,.., ."'''' Wilt 

within six (6) months of the date of issuance. 

o s,....""oo\'lt>- '!'J~ o Approved ~4o·Fake information may invalidate a building Oblt=prclalioo 
permit and stop all work.. 

\"Iio Site Plan o Approved o Approved wJCoaditiOOl 

Mlj 0 Minor 0 MM 0 o Denied 0_.. 
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CERTIFICATION 

I hereby certify that I am the O'lrTlet of record of the named property, or that the proposed work is authorized by the O'lrTler of record and that ,,,I have been authorized by the owner to ma.ke this application as his authorized agent and I agree to conform to all applicable laws of this ,
jurisdiction. In addition, if a permit for work described in the application is issued. I certify that the code official's authorized representative t 
shall have the authority to enter all areas covered by such permit at any reasonable hour to enforce the provision of the code(s) applicable to I 
such pennit. ,I 
SIONAlUREOPAPPUCAKr ADDRESS DA"Dl PHONE 

!, 
I 
r, 
r 

RESPONSIBLB PERSON IN CHARGE OP WORK, 1TT1.E! DATI! PHONE r 





---
Permit No: CBL:City of Portland, MaIne· Building or Use Permit 

05.t099 OS3E 8030001389 Congress Street. 04101 Tel: (207) 874.870>, Fax: (207) 874-8716 

Owner Addrtl5: Pbone: 

5 KiJnball Rd ( )766-2255 
Contr.ctor Addresl: Phonll! 

Portland 

Date Applied For: 

08/0912005 

LOCitlol'l or CoostrUttlnD: 

128 Mckinley Ct 
au,lun Nane: 

LesseelBuyer'$ Name 

Proposed VIe: 

OwnerNlme: 

Guarino Philip J & Lisa W Its 
Collotrattor Name: 

Owner 
Pllone: Ptrml1 Type: 

Additions - Dwellings 

Propo,ed Project Description: 

single family residence with lO'xZ4' deck build IO'x24' deck at single family residence 

-.
 
Dept: Historical Shim; Not Applic6.ble Reviewer: William R NeedeIman Approval Date: 081171200S
 

Note:	 Not readily visible. We recieved before any zoning or building approvals were given. Returned to InspectionsOk to Issue: bIJ
 
on 8/17/05.
 

I 
Dept: Zoning Status: Approved with Conditions Reviewer: Tarruny Munson Approval Date: IIJ22/2005I 

- --	 ­

Note:	 Ok to Issue: bIJ 
I)	 Your present slIUCture is legally nonconforming 8S to setbacks. If you are to demolish this structure on your own volition, you will
 

only have one (I) year to replace it in the same footprint (no expllllSioIlB), with the same height, and same use. Any changes to any
,of the above shall require that this strueture meet the current zoning standards. The one ( ) year starts at the time of removal. It shall 
be the owner's responsibility to contaet the Code Enforcement Officer and notify them of that specific date. 

~--~=---c-- - -- ­
I Dept: Building Status; Approved with Conditions Reviewer: Tammy Munson Appro\'81 Date: 11/22/2005

I Nole: Ok 10 Issue: ~ 

~_ As discussed d~ the rev~ew process, ~lIusters tI'lJs~_~e ~paced with less than a 4" opening between each. ..1 

. __. , 
Commen'.: 

8/t8/05-trnm: no plot plan submitted - called owner - will bring in.
 

10/19i05-~: plot pl_~nsubmitted - inadequate din¥:D.!li~ and need to eheck any encroaehment issues.
 ~	 _. J
I
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All Purpose Building Permit Application
 
If you or the properly owner owes reol estate or peroonol Ploperly toxes 0' user chorges on ony proper!t within 

the City, payment arrangements must be made before permits of any kind are accepted. 
, 

locatIon/Address of Construction: ,J2> J-1CKirolrL (IJ.. ~I\ 
-

Total Square Footage of Proposed Structure ISquare Footo e of Lot 

TOX AlleS,or', Chert, Block. Lol Owner: Telephone: 

Ct1~~ 610C-'f# ~t#~ T\.'''G' ;;"'7 -71.4- ~-.-'\'f .~<"-1l 

Lessee/Buyer's Name Of Applicable) Applicant name, address & Cost Of 

0'8'3 E 5030 telagoone: Work: $ \.J90Q, O() 

i"-'\~f' t> ~~"- 0 

~ ,,:c~'" ';.~ ~.' , Fe.: $ $~O 

Current use: 5\ "1L. to->eJ\~ 
DEPT. OF BUILDING INSI'ECTIOH 

If the locafton 18 currenffv vacant, what was prlar use: CiTY OF PORTI.AND ". 

Approximately how long haS RDeen vocon" 9 2OO'l 
Proposed use: ('\••"-­ '" II .:J..[ 

nuv 

Project descriptIon: RECEIVED 
Contractor's name, address & telephone: ~&-D 

Who should we contact when the permIt is ready: 

Malllng address: 

We will contact you by phone when the permit is ready. Yau must come In and pick up the permIt and 
review the requirements before starting any work. with a Plan Revfewer. A stop work order will be Issued 
and a S100.00 fee If any work starts before the permIt Is picked up. PHONE: 7{,(,. ~;J6S 

IF THE REQUIRED INFORMATION IS NOT INCLUDED IN THE SUBMISSIONS THE PERMIT WILL BE AUTOMATICALLY 
DENIED ArTHE DISCRETION OF THE BUILDING/PLANNING DEPARIMENT, WE MAY REQUIRE ADDITIONAL 
INFORMATION IN ORDER TO APROVE THIS PERMIT. 

j /'Ier8by cedffY thCt I am the OWl'l6f of racord ofme named property, or ftIat the ownerof recotd ovthoJtzes the proposed wcri' and ft'Iat I 
have been aL.Jfhorlz9d by th9 owner to make ftJb oppHcatlon os hls/har alJtt10rlzad oaent. I ograe to COIlfOm1 to all applicable laws of this 
jutI.sdIctIon./rl oddiffort. If a permit {Of W'Ol'k de&Ctlbed In ttUs apPl1catlon Ir Juuoo I cerlify that It:le Code Qm::1oI'j outhoriz9d f&pro&entalive 
shoJI haVe the oufflorlfy fa enfef oN areas covered by thI! permJf of anyr9OSOfJOb1e hour te 9flfOtCQ ",& provlslcrw of tne codes opplfcoble 
ro 1tlb pef'f'rlt. 

ISignature 01 oppllcant: ~,.J:i~ ~ IDate: 6'/j--L(-=~-,,~,-- :=J 
This Is NOT a permit, you may not commence ANY work until the permit Is Issued.
 

" you are In a Historic District you may be subject to addlRonal permitting and fees with the
 
Planning Department on the 4~ lloor of City Hall
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••• TX RBPORT ••• 

TRANSI.ISSION OK 

TI/RX NO 0770 
CONNECTION TEL 812071865159 
SUBADDRESS 
CONNECTION In 
ST. TIlE: 05/3010:404 
USAGE T 00' 31 

PGS, 1 
RESULT OK 

~ --=Ijj]::..::O::.O:.,'
 

DEPT. OF BUILDING INSPEOTION
 
CITY OF PORTlAND ME
 

AUG 9 2005 

RECEIVED
 

MEMO
 

From: PhlUp Gual1no 

Data: May SO, 2003 

SUbJect: Is the dRk lou,t.ct at bulldl... nwnMr thrM Grut D1mnond I.and Dlamonct Co". 
sUbJect: ta the Portland ha.tarle preNrYIoUcan ordinance? 

Please tlnd tMtlow the memo fram Deb Mdl'PtS n,gardlng Portland's hletor(c presorvation 
ordlnilnQB 8nd the dec:k .1 my hame. 

-----ariginal Hessage----~ 

From: n.b Andrews Cmeilto;DQAjci.gortland.me.u8) 
StiLt: 'l'hunday, Hay 39, 2003 10:51 11M 
To; plquer1noiattb1.oom 
SU~jeet: Rei Renovation ot Property at oi~nd Cove 

.Dear Mr. Quarino: Thank. you for sendinQ' the photos of you:::, 
proporty at DJ,ClIl\ond COY!!:. :eased an tbe photo,,"rApblil. it appears 
that the r.ar deck i8 not readily visihle from a publi~ way and 
th.re~or. not aUbjeet to review un~c Portland'& historic 
pr&8ervlltion ordinanC'e. xf I c:e.n an&'4er MY oUl.er que#tiona, 
pleS9& feel fr~. to oall. Deb Andrew. 

is 

AI II hal been delBITTIlned that the deck 18 not s.ubject to rEWiew by Portland'ii hlstarlc; 
prelervatlon group' Ciln now provide you wtth the Dlans and loak for'ward to dlRaJRJllnn An" 



MEMO
 

DEPT. OF BUILDING INSPfCTlON 
CITY OF POATLAND, ME 

To: Design Review Committee AUG 9 2005 

From: Philip Guarino RECEIVED 
Dote: Moy 30, 2003 

Subject: I, the deck located at building number three Great Diamond leland Diamond Cove 
subject to the Portland hilltorlc pr.servatlon ordlnanca? 

PleBse find below the memo from Deb Andrews regarding Portland's historic preservation 
ordinance and the deck. at my home. 

-----Original Message----­
From: Deb Andrews [mailto:DGA@ci.portland.me.usj 
Sent: Thursday, May 29. 2003 10:51 AM 
To: plguarino@attbi.com 
Subject: Re: Renovation of Property at Diamond Cove 

Dear Mr. Guarino: Thank you for sending the photos of your 
property at Diamond Cove. Based on the photographs, it appears 
that the rear deck is not readily visible from a public way and is 
therefore not subject to review under Portland's historic 
preservation ordinance. If I can answer any other questions, 
please feel free to call. Deb Andrews 

As it has been determined that the deck is not subject to review by Portland's historic 
preservation group I can now provide you with the plans and look forward to discussing any 
concerns you may have. Adrawing of the deck will be provided within the next few days. 

Regard~. ~ 

Phil r--vz 

Philip J. GU8r1no	 3 McKmley Court Memo-Page 1 
Great Diamond Island 
Diamond Cove 
Portland. ME 04109 
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Central Maine Power 
DEPt OF BUILDING INSDP~l'ON 

CITY OF PORHAN , 

RECEIVED 
August 5, 2003 

Mr. Philip J. Guarino
 
5 Kimball Road
 
Hopkinton, MA 01748-2561
 

RE: Electric Service Account #441·1683954·001 

Dear Mr. Guarino: 

Upon your request to inspect our right~of-waypole line, which runs behind
 
your residence on Great Diamond Island, we have found that we have
 
adequate right~of-way to move any equipment to maintain our facilities.
 

Thank you for calling us with your concerns in ensuring we have proper
 
access, before moving forward with your construction project.
 

Please accept this letter as pamission to proceed with your project. Do not
 
hesitate to call me if you have any questions. I can be reached at
 
(207) 828-2885. 

Sincerely, 

fl~~~--
David A. Foss
 
Operations Supervisor
 

DFilb 

162 Canco Ad.1 Portland, ME 04103 

WWW.Cn.lpco.com 





-r--........ c,~""-- ............... ~ ~ ........_ ~.-.. :-.l'-~~..-.....-

", ..... r-......- ~"-cr--- _ '-- ......'----- "CI'-_'-_-'<-__ ~-'-~"'--- bt;.. ......-........, ~.,--....o"~-..--o.- __
 

~.-..-f...- ......... l-'-......... 'r--..--..\...~ ~
 



: :: Page 1 I 

•• ~ ....~o ••10, .....""" 'UT ...... " ...... aroo' 

1 . .J§; --.: :..----- ,
.~X}~.. .. ,. 

~. 

I;;::--~;~~~-~ .,;,.p..l .",. ~ . ~ 

,"'-""'"............ ............. '., ",---~~~¥~~~:;:~~?'"<'- '. ,7F, .. 4 .... . '-" ..~. . 
I' .-- ......... ..... ~ .... ...­

_.' 1_ ., .,,*=4;... . £ 
",' I .1·· J:. , If·~1Ji' M:!'! ·'1"1 ~., ~ _ ~ (4 .... 

T .............. Ot""'~"""'~ o-~ ....... _ ~ ~ ~:-.:r--\-'l.- w--~
 

e-..'I.---r- -~a--- _ C- ......-........ c...o-a.. """""- ........A._::,,""---~ ..... ~ ~...-.....s----J.... _ 

fL._l.-.._ ~ ~..-......a-"-~_ 



ITammy Munson - UNTITLED : :, PagB 1 I'. ' 

From: "Guarino. Phil" <PhiI.Guarlno@fmr.com>
 
To: <tmm@portlandmaine.gov>
 
Date: Thu, Nov 17, 2005 3:37 PM
 

Tammy. 

Please find attached ttIe updated document with distances from the edge 
of the deck (including the bowed front edge) to the edge 0' the grassed 
area. These distances comprise the space which CMP and oth9f5 heve 
confirmed is adequate for there use if requIred. 

Additional information: 

Property location: 128 McKinley Court, Great Diamond Island 

Owner: Philip Guerino 
Telephone #: 617-678-2614 

If you have any additional questions please call. 

Regards, 

...... " 



1 

.1 

I

I
 

OCT - 32005 

RECEIVED 

I

i 

i
 

I

I

1,
!
I
1
) 



1 

I S'D.fflllENT 

II DtAIJION) COVE A§!OCIATES 

I,
i 
f 

,.--­

i 
I 

I 
I, 

i 
'. 

i 

I 
/ 



City of Portland 
INSPECTION SERVICES 

Room 315 
3g9 Congress Street 
Portland, Maine 04101 

Telephone: 207·874·8703 or 207·874·8693 
Fllcsimi1e: 207·874·8716 

FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION COVER SHEE 

TO: phil QU':'.f', ~ 0 FROM: -zd:m>n 7 If;{lin J> 0>--­
.- ) 

FAXNUMBER: / -(;" / 7- .3&S-:- / Z /'0 NUMBER OF PAGES, WITH COVER: 2--.. 

TELEPHONE: --,-~~ __~ _ RE: 
------~~~~--

DATE: /;/zJs
~i 

Comments: ~~ I!
 
---;/11P1 Q p"',jl-n.l1/P1?.... , ~ ~ -r V
 

Visit US on the web! http://www,portlandmaine.gov 
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